

Local Superintendents Advisory Council (LSAC)

Dr. Beth Hargis, Associate CommissionerOffice of Career & Technical Education

Leslie Slaughter, Executive Advisor

Office of Career & Technical Education







705 KAR 4:041: Work-Based Learning Program Standards

The proposed amendments to this regulation were developed in collaboration with a committee consisting of the following stakeholder groups:

- CTE Teachers
- CTE Principals
- District Work-Based Learning Coordinator
- Employer/Human Resources Representative
- Kentucky Education and Labor Cabinet
- Kentucky Office of Employer and Apprenticeship Services





705 KAR 4:041: Work-Based Learning Program Standards (2)

Amendments to 705 KAR 4:041 may be summarized as the following:

Technical Edits

- Updates/aligns proper statutory authority (Page 1, Lines 6-14)
- Clarifies apprenticeship terminology (Page 5, Line 13)

Section 1

Inserts clarifying language and new definitions (Page 1, Line 15 – Page 3, Line 11)

Section 2

- Clarifies intent for co-op eligibility (Page 4, Lines 8-10)
- Clarifies requirements for plan/agreement (Page 4, Lines 18-21)
- Creates flexibility for work-site supervisory role (Page 5, Lines 8-9)





705 KAR 4:041: Work-Based Learning Program Standards (3)

Amendments to 705 KAR 4:041 (cont.):

Section 4

Creates new section to insert and update former language from Section 3
 (Page 5, Line 17 – Page 6, Line 2)

Section 5

- Updates document incorporated by reference (Page 6, Lines 3-4)
- Updates agency information (Page 6, Lines 6-9)





705 KAR 4:041: Work-Based Learning Program Standards (4)

Amendments to document incorporated by reference (Kentucky Work-Based Learning Manual) may be summarized as the following:

- New Cover Page
- New Title for Chapter 1
- Removal of All Sample Forms and Resources
- Clarifying and Technical Amendments Throughout All Chapters







